In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

I Company details
Company number F)— FW’?GFB_’T[_S_

g

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

*ABDTTIQ9*
A20

12/08/2019 #267
COMPANIES HOUSE

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Enmodus Limited

bold black capitals.

|

I Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Paul
Surname Wood
Administrator’s address
Building name/number rst James Court
Street rSt James Parade
Post town ’ Bristol
County/Region r
Postcode I I B|S [TI_ITITI H
Country r
I Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s) Simon Robert ° 3::\::1;::‘;;2:::?;:! us about
Surname Haskew another administrator.
r Administrator’s address e
Building name/number rst James Court @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street lSt James Parade another administrator,
Post town [ antol

County/Region r

Country

e RIS e

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E_ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:' Statement of concurrence

ﬂ_ Date of the statement of affairs

Date ol Tols Rlolile

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Date T rrrr

q

E_ Sign and date

Administrator's Signature
; »
Signature

Signature date ﬁ— l? ITO—l'rg ,?’?IT,?

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

mmortant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information an this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Clive Hobbs

@ Where to send

Company name

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

|Mﬂress St James Court

l St James Parade
Posttown Bristol
County/Region

= s 3l Al

Country

knx

bristol@begbies-traynor.com
0117 937 7130

Checklist

Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Name of Company: Company number:
Enmodus Limited 07159805
In the: Court case number:
High Court of Justice, Business and CR2019-BRS000130 of 2018
Property Courts in Bristol, insolvency and
Companies List (CHD)
[full name of court)

(a} Insert name and address  Statermnent as to the affairs of (a) Enmodus Limited, St James Court, St James Parade, Bristol,
of regisiered office ofthe BG4 3LH
Company
on the (b) 1 August 2019, the date that the company entered administration.
{b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement
of the affairs of the above nemed company as at {b) 1 August 2019, the date that the company
entered administration.

A

Full name: £
17 ;
Signed: , /@W'

y
Dated: gf;{g/zt




Insolvency Act 1986
Enmodus Limited

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 1 August 2019

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Breed Reply Investments Ltd - 365,575
Intu Shopping Centre - 262,740
Second Law Stitching - 93,317
deficiency ¢/d - 721,632
cash at bank 24,526 24,526
Trade Debtors 14,813 -
Office equipment - 2,000
VAT recoverable 9,531 9,531
Stock 55,147 1,000
ASSETS 37,057
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITO Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 23,824
13,233
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 721632
708,399
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS -
708,389
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
708,389
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
708,389
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) -
708,399

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade Creditors 74,299
Employees 227,781
HMRC {non VAT) 30007

i

Ve



Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Issued and called up capital
QOrdinary Shareholders
A Ordinary Shareholders

Preferred Ordinary Shareholders

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY)

1,397
1,438
6,398

332,087

- 1,040,486

9,233

« 1,049,719

Ve



SpuURaYlaN ByL ‘wepualswy ‘4601 ‘007 ui9idpieyulag sulg
180 HIMS ‘uopua ‘Aempeosg O
830 MTMS ‘wopuot 'eiaesdiag ‘susplen JoUansSaID TT - §

35k ZING ‘Buguopn ‘PEOY uolBulueg ‘asnoy a8pug uoiBuuang (513} 331AIaS AJUIAJOSU| pUe JUBWSI0J]

ary 6V ‘1essowos ‘a8plqydiy ‘Juaig 1se3 ‘peoy uasg ‘pieyO Ay
ST 074D “LoY ApuedAuoy ‘uoyy g £T
MHO 2TdH ‘AngsajAy 1985 widsi

YAG OTdN ‘Hodman “augisiadioy “153 -pul whimBal)

dX¥ 1519 ‘weyuayay) ‘auey uoidweyyda "asnoH propg

SH6 LINN ‘asysuojdweylion ‘AQJo]) ‘66 X08 Od

NDb £4] ‘aaysdaiys "pioya) ‘g playsajeq

V6 £ TdH ‘syang yBnoloqsiy sadulig ‘aienbs asnoyijepy ‘asnoylje ayL

SHG ZrOY ‘2ysyBg ‘|jsuxdelg ‘S9Zr xod Od

HAT THIAL 'SAUA3Y U031 “AD[Y21DIg ‘BNUaAY PIIY] ‘BI1U37) SSAUISNY JueAy

DA S2dN ‘2AYSYINOWU O 101pe]) 'peoy Lodmay 7

N2 9TdN ‘molsdays ‘Ainqgpas ‘py uciBuoming 62

MVE £2dH "YEnoiogsy saduild ‘aue yauny) ‘a¥eno) wiey jouepy

dXp TS10 ‘weyuayay) *auet uojduse ydas ‘ISNoH pIosig

auysweyFunjoN ‘playysy u| uolns ‘asop) yied Aapiaug ‘asnoy 331-9

NLZ TTS) “spaa ‘peoy |eved

YHZ NT23 ‘Uapuc] ‘snaar) Woq|oH f-£ ‘asnoH ul| Saiaey |

40 €15 ‘@NYs}iag Y0007 ‘peOy UONOK L Jup| ‘qriH UISYos

ONI PTNS '24Ysiim ‘weyuaddiy) ‘peoy susjoulp ‘a11ua) sSauIsng siajueq

Spue(s| [BuuUeUDTIT TIr ‘ASSI3LIDIRH 1S ‘132115 3|ISEIVSNOH UGleIaq]

245 ZTO1 ‘uonaq ‘uadajdd| ‘yied yaunyy 'asnoy yzny)

T36 THIN ““sauday LOYIN ‘000E X08 Od ‘3qenadsy s1unoioy

18T 86HQ 'WeyJng ‘a11uad Jusuwided 19

"BHE TNN NOLdWYHLHON "9A1:Q UOIIAR400T

ADB TvS ‘easuemg ‘peoy uopue ‘asnoy vopSuey

AHY ZZOU "siueH 33015BuIseg “153 "Pu) WeH 1S3M “ARM UONEID ‘TT L

JDE TX3 13919%3 “agd ssauIsng 13]aX3 'pEOY ISIPEUIID) ‘asNOH uaBAxy
Y42 9201 ‘uopuot ‘19a4s diysiop ‘ade|d |ediduilg 1

MIE YL '19518W06 ‘uolune) ‘yEnosogBeq 1sap 153 Pul MBIA|IR ‘3T BN

L6°LE6'ST8

16'9TE'€6
£L°6E£'T9T
¥E'GLS'S9E

00°£00'0€

06ty
66898
76°058'T

11998
00"000°81
(4972
ET'6YT
09'688°C
08'81/
5909
PLTEe'R
00'SET
00'00v'E
05'6tt
98Tz
69°€LZ
#8'S8E'S
8/'80T
¥9 269
LT6LY'S
ST'6£8°T
ov'erd
0T'grt
99'STL
00'0ZEY
¥9'E0SE
00'096'2T
oT'LE
00'8te

da49

w101

Buiyag me] puodag
21d sanua) Suiddoys ny
PI SlusllsaAl| Ajday pdaig

JHWH

spJeyiy N
WGEIOOM
Aaguigr

SU0AIBT 1]

Funynsuo) ajqeuseisng

pi7 siuauodwo) sy

17 'sqe7 01044

P17 sistjenads asvendwe) 1Inpaig
SW3)SAS |3(jeleq

0350

BIUUBY puURIMEN

apedug plew

paNWIT SUCIINOS BUOISAPOT
Jeads uyor

1=9i9

{|ausey

3jid pue voldup3

HA

pPayWI SYITNYO

Paywi [eqo1D Yd)

P17 $31EI2085Y ISNOH Yauny)
159

wod3[ay ysang

€0 g

puepjIng ueasg

p11 Aojouyds) ¥y

payiwi asnoy ualAxp
uozewy

suliisag 1sal HyY

SHOLG34D



